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$1800 in Prizes for Progressive Farmer Corn Club Boys!
PROGRESSIVE FARMER has always taken a keen interest in

THE young people's club work in the Southcorn clubs, canning
clubs, pig clubs, poultry clubs, etc; As early as 1910 we organi-

zed a 1 'Progressive Farmer Boys' Corn Club" in which more than

H. K. Mulford Co., Philadelphia Pa., 4 five-acr- e packages and 10 one-ac- re

packes Mulford cultures for legumes..; 35.00
Duane II. Nash, Wellington, N. J., Acme corn cultivator 32.00
A. II. Patch, Clarksvllle, Tenn. corn shellers and grist mills.... 31.50
Letz Mfg. Co., Crown Point, Ind., Letz Grinder 30.00
American Agricultural Chemical Co., Savannah, Ga., 1 ton 8-- 2 fertilizer.... 25.75
Glen St. Mary Nurseries Co., Glen St. Mary, Fla., nursery stock ............. 25.00

J. Van Llndley Nur-
sery Co., Pomona,
N. C, nurBery
stock 25.00

Cottrell Saddlery
Co., Rletimond Va.,
fancy single har-
ness ....... 25.00

Texas Seed and Flo-
ral Co., Dallas,
Texas, seeds 25.00

W. F. Allen & Co.,
Salisbury, M d . ,
strawberry plants,

20.00
Cotton Chopper Co.,

Atlanta, Ga., 1
Haynle Cotton
Chopper . . . 17.50

Atlanta Tent & Awn-
ing Co., Atlanta,
Ga., 1 tent com-
plete 16.50

W. I. Owen, Route 2,
Bedford, Va., . one
O. I. C. pig 15.00

B. F. Avery & Son,
Lou,isville Ky
corn and cotton.-plante- r

... 15.00
Berkshire Height

F arm, Route . 4,
Gloster, Miss., one
registered Berks-
hire pig. .. 15.00

Hamilton Carhartt,
Atlanta, Ga. 12
pair overall trous-
ers ........ 15.00

Slate Heed Co., South
Boston, Va., one
bushel clover seed,

U.&Q.
Fayway Co., Cincin-

nati, Ohio, No. 5

$1300 worth of
prizes were award-

ed. This year it
is our ambition to
have 25,000 Pro-

gressive Farmer
boys in corn club
and pig club work,
and 25,000 Pro-
gressive Farmer
girls in canning
club and poultry
club work.

As helping to
this end we make
this offer to every
Progressive Farm-
er boy or girl: If
you make the best
record made in
your county, in
corn, canning, pig
or poultry club
work, The Pro-
gressive Farmer
will give you a
certificate, a hand-
some and useful

--? Jjmr "iff iA - a .0) ,
J

SHERMAN HALL, AN ARKANSAS CORN CLUB BOY WHO MADE 107.33 BUSHELS ON HIS ACRE Fayway
separator. .

Rawlings Implement Co., of Baltimore, Md., No. 6 pulverizer
John Blue. Laurinburer. N. C. 1 Rex guano distributor ...
vv. w. Shav. Cruso. N. C. 3 months old Duroc-Jerse- y pig

butter
12.50
12.00
12.00
12.00
10.00
10.00
10.00
10.00
9.90

McVay Seed & Floral Co., Birmingham, Ala., seed (wholesale price).

look, and your
choice of a boy's or girl's magazine. And if you make the best record
in your State, The Progressive Farmer will give you a handsome g61d
medal a gold medal for every club in every Southern State.

Moreover, to Progressive Farmer boys in corn club work some of
the leading business men in America give freely the following magni-
ficent list of over $1800 worth of valuable prizes. These prizes are
given outright by these liberal and progressive houses, and on behalf
of the 250,000 boys who read The Progressive Farmer, we here and
now express our thanks to them. The list of gifts and givers follows:

Eastman Kodak Co., Rochester, w. soaaic
Couch Bros. Mfg. Co., Atlanta, Ga., flv&.pairs Lankford collars
Bnmble & Wenzel Co., Natchez, Miss., field and garden seed...........
Spotless Co., Richmond, Va., 2 Elgin Watches

SPECIAL $100 CASH PRIZE
R. H. Stockton, Majestic Mfg. Co., St. Louis Mo., for the largest production of corn

of 1916 crop, from five acres of ground, provided it is over 105 bushels per acre,
to the young man who produces it, provided five or more enter the contest, $100

--uumern JsngiiM) & Boiler Works, Jackson,renn., 6 horse-pow- er "Heavy Duty" gasoline-k-

erosene engine, fully equipped, value
not stated, but known to exceed. ...$250.00

Vmou Seed & Fertilizer Co., New Orleans, La.,
E. K. Huey. Manaerer OrAtnn. Plant. K tnns.

... "Economizer" Fertilizerrnbes Machinery Co., Columbia. S.- - C, (In
conjunction with Williams Mills Mfg. Co.,
Konda, N. C.,) 1 sixteen-ino- h Williams
Corn Mill ..4......High Point Buggy Co., High Point, N. C, rub--
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DONT fAIL TO REA-D-

Facts About Lime . . .
Secretary McAdooVTalk to Boys

Notable Articles Coming by Prof. Ma$--

sey .

Our Twenty-fiv-e Cent Jubilee Offer .

Good Things From Good Papers . .

Uncle John Tell About Some of the Best
Thincrs in His Neiehborhood . .

With an offerJike this, there surely ouht
to be 25,000 Progressive Farmer young folks
in club work this year! You are entitled to
compete for all the prizes anybody else com-

petes for and then have $1800 worth of
special prizes besides. See further particu-

lars on page 18, sign Wank herewith and
mail to us at once.

Editors The Progressive Farther:
I want to enter the competition for the

$1800 worth of prizes for Progressive Farmer
boys and girls, subject to rules and regula-

tions of Government clufis. Send me a but-

ton and full information.

130.00

100.00

85.00

80.00

'76.00

75.00

65:63

60.00

Cooperation in Using Farm Machinery 19

urea u&gy
ibornhiU Wagon Co., Lynchburg, Va., 1 two-hor- se

"Thornhill" wagon ..................ve xaval Separator Co., New York City, No.
Xi De Laval Separator . . . . ...tenner Disinfectant Co., Detroit, Mich., Fifty

eaI1n cans $1.60 each) Zenoleum...."acfcney Wagon Co., Wilson, N. C, steel
Xf1- - thimble-skei- n axle wagon . .

ittlfe? vSteel Co., Pittsburg, Pa., 750 ft.
Pittsburg Perfect" close mesh lawnfencing . , ., . . , ... , , t , , t

-
1 1 ;t , t , t . , t ,

lole Mfg. Q0 charlotte, grain drill, corn
"'' C0bitIon Plantef guano dls-- :

tributor
International Harvester Co.' 'of 'America,' Chi'cV

eo, in.,- - a Mogul or Titan Jr. one-hor- se

e stJLmated value . I ; . . . ; ; . . . . . .nomas K Kyan, Oak Ridge, Va., 1 pair reg--:
M

istered Tamworth pigs T. . .

Scholashf80--
Con!ervatory Meridian, Miss.,

hlUj'. ?If- - :co.' Saleni! ' Ohio.' '"Ohio" h

Has Your County a Demonstration
Agent? . . ;

Hurrah for John Skelton Williams
Handbooks for the Young People's

Clubs Now Ready ... -
Self-hel-p for Rural Credits .

Plan Now for Your County Commence--

ment . . . , v
FertOizing Sugar Cane . . . ' . . .

57.50

50.00

50.00

50.00

19
19

20
24

24
28

Name....

Address

County...
OmiX ana ensilage, cutter. ; . 45.00niti. . : . L

00 .:.;.:..:. ctub. Age.
(Add other names if you wish,) .

v iartin" farm "ditcher "and grader. . r. " 40.' e

7 f1,. Rt. 2,; Columbia, S. C, regis- -
;

, . ... ,..., u ; : -40.00tcx eu Tamworth pig


